. . . Award Number 174-05, Amendment 2
Financial Assistance

Award Award Title Public Broadcasting

DENALI COMMISSION Performance Period March 1, 2005 to June 30, 2008

510 ""L" Street, Suite 410 s ;
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 Authorizing Resolution | 05-07, 06-09

(907) 271-1414 (phone) Recipient Organization & Address
(907) 271-1415 (fax) Alaska Public Broadcasting, Inc.
www.denali.gov PO Box 200009
Authority CFDA Number Anchorage, AK 99520
112 Stat 1854 90.100 Phone: (907) 277-6300

Denali Commission Finance R {I07) 2776330

Officer Certification (VPN

Recipient DUNS # 021156497 TIN # 16-1616595

Cost Share Distribution Table

Cumulative Denali Other
Current Obligations Obligations Commission Contributors Totals
FYO06 Base- Public
Broadcasting $2.000,000.00 New Funding $2,000,000.00 $£0.00 $2,000,000.00
Funding From Prior
Periods $4.712,000.00 $0.00 $4,712,000.00
Total New Funding $2,000,000.00f Total Funding $6,712,000.00 $0.00 $6,712,000.00

This Financial Assistance Award approved by the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission is issued in triplicate and
constitutes an obligation of federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Award
provisions indicated below and attached. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Award documents shall be returned to
the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission and the Recipient shall retain the third document. If not signed and returned
without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Federal Co-Chair may unilaterally terminate this Award.

X Special Award Conditions and Attachments

[] Line Item Budget

OMB Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments, and Non-Profit Organizations
(http://www.whitehouse.ecov/omb/circulars/al33/a133.html)

Administrative Requirements (check one)

OMB Circular A-102, Grants and Cooperative Agreements with State and Local Governments
(http://www.whitehouse.cov/omb/circulars/al02/a102.html)

X 2 CFR Part 215, Uniform Administrative Requirements for Grants and Agreements with Institutions of Higher
Education, Hospitals, and Other Nonprofit Organizations (OMB Circular A-110)
(http://www.access.gpo.gov/nara/cfr/waisidx_05/2¢fr215 05.html)

Cost Principles (check one)

[] OMB Circular A-87, Cost Principles for State, Local and Indian Tribal Governments
(www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a087/a087-all.html)

] OMB Circular A-122, Cost Principles for Nonprofit Organizations
(www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al22/a122.html)

[C] OMB Circular A-21, Cost Principles for Educational Institutions
(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a021/a021.html)

[] 48 CFR 31.2, Contracts with Commercial Organizations

Signature of Authorized Official - Denali Commission Typed Name and Title Date
= ff £ / z ‘? / 5/ 49
;ﬁ’ﬂ_,;?.?/( P/ o/ George J. Cannelos, Federal Co-Chair / ¢/ 7P
f L
Signature of Authorized Official — Alaska Public Typed Name and Title Date

Broadcasting, Inc.
k«; L\IK—- Jamie Waste, Executive Director ] / 7 /pé

Rev: 12/2005




Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award
Between the Denali Commission and Alaska Public Broadcasting, Inc.
For Public Broadcasting
Award No. 174-05, Amendment 2
August 2006

All changes to the award conditions are noted below.

1. Scope of Work

The amended Scope of Work provides an additional $2,000,000 to the Alaska Public
Broadcasting Facilities & Equipment Modernization Project. Approved costs for this
project are outlined in the attached APBI Proposed Budget Revision dated August 24,
2006. The performance period is not affected by this additional funding.

There are no other changes to the original Financial Assistance Award, as amended.




Equipment & materials
Freight & shipping
Contract Labor

Salaries, Wages & Benefits
Professional Services
Travel & PerDiem
Occupancy Costs

General Administration

Total:

Proposed Budget
Denali Commission Grant #2

As of 8/24/2006

APBI
Revised 8/24/06

Data Network ARCS rebuild Digital Radio General Facilites

Continuation Continuation Conversion Repair and Upgrade Totals
$ 50,000.00 60,000.00 $ 265,000.00 $ 5,852,000.00 6,227,000.00
$ 6,000.00 6,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 75,000.00 97,000.00
$ 30,000.00 - $ 30,000.00 60,000.00
$ - 20,000.00 $ 52,000.00 $ 105,000.00 177,000.00
$ 2,000.00 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 10,000.00 16,000.00
$ 2,000.00 2,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 25,000.00 39,000.00
$ 5,000.00 5,000.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 30,000.00 48,000.00
$ 5,000.00 5,000.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 30,000.00 48,000.00
$ 100,000.00 100,000.00 $ 385,000.00 $ 6,127,000.00 6,712,000.00




